PAREN T s> SORENSEN

Two conwvenient locations to serve your family:

Parent-Sorensen Mortuary & Crematory FD-12 and CR-91
850 Keokuk Street, Petaluma, California 94952
Phone: (707) 763-4131 Fax: (707) 763-4765

Parent-Sorensen Mortuary - Sebastopol FD-1415
301 South Main Street, Sebastopol, CA 95472
Phone: (707) 829-5433 Fax: (707) 829-8394

www.ParentSorensen.com

‘ GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective October 1, 2025
and subject to change without notice.

Ouwur goal throughout the years has been to provide thoughtful and
efficient service to all we are privileged to serve. Please feel welcome
to ask if you have any questions or if there is anything we can do to

assist you with your special needs.

2.5% charge will be applied to all credit card transactions.




DISCLOSURE AND PAYMENT TERMS

“Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party
or the decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is
entitled to receive a copy of any preneed arrangement in the possession
of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or
in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.”

For more information on funeral, cemetery, cremation and hydrolysis
matters, contact: The Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and
Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208,
Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870

Terms of Payment

It is in mutual understanding that all expenses for services and merchandise
please be paid in full by the family at the time of arrangements, prior to the
services being rendered. A funeral director will be privileged to explain our
policy in detail. Thank you for your trust in our services.
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SERVICE, FACILITIES, AND EQUIPMENT

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our
customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral
arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and
overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you
did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff  $3695

This is a basic fee we charge every family we serve regardless of their funeral
preferences. It includes obtaining necessary authorizations and consents,
consultation with the family, administrative and clerical services, and a fee
necessary to cover a proportionate share of our overhead costs, such as taxes,
licenses, insurance, maintenance of facilities and equipment, utilities,
compliance with federal, state, and local regulations, and a variety of other
costs related to being in business to serve the public. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrange-
ments you select. This fee is already included in our charge for direct
cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding and receiving remains.

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home* $ 575
O Transfer fee for removal requiring two attendants $ 280

*Local Service Area

Embalming $ 745

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming
may be necessary, however, if you select certain arrangements, such as funeral
with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to
choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of Body

¢ Dressing, cosmetology and casketing $ 375
O Special care of autopsied remains $ 450
O Refrigeration of unembalmed remains per day $ 150
O Removal / Recycle of pacemaker $ 95
O Cleansing and handling of unembalmed remains $ 275

O Special care and restoration of donor remains $ 475



SERVICE, FACILITIES, AND EQUIPMENT

Use of Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Viewing

¢ Visitation: 11:00 am to 5:00 pm $ 550
¢ Visitation: 2:00 pm to 8:00 pm $ 695
¢ One time private ID viewing: $ 295

(30 minute & 10 people maximum)

Use of Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Service

¢ Chapel/Church service $ 795
¢ Graveside service $ 475
¢ Director for assisting with memorial service at church $ 475

¢ Use of preparation facility and supplies for religious customs $ 545
¢ Use of facility for Shiva $ 795
O Weekend service additional fee : Sat. $995 & Sun. $ 1395

Automotive Equipment®
¢ Hearse, per use $ 525

O Flower van/Ultility van, per use $ 250

*All transportation/livery charges are based on a 20 mile area radius from
Parent-Sorensen Mortuary & Crematory. Excess mileage will be charged per
vehicle.

Other Services

¢ Documentation for international shipping of remains $ 995+

exclusive of consulate/foreign fees, based on mileage and hourly rate

¢ Clerical re-recording fee $ 75
¢ Hand-delivery of cremated remains to local cemetery $ 175
¢ Domestic shipping of cremated remains From $ 195

includes packaging, USPS Priority Express mailing, and return receipt

¢ Email / Fax arrangement fee $ 250



FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS

*Available to those families purchasing casket from
Parent-Sorensen Mortuary

Church/Chapel Option 1 (1 Day) $7015

This service option includes the following:
¢ Basic service of funeral director and staff

¢ Local removal
*Second attendant additional $280
O Professional embalming and/or refrigeration
¢ Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing
¢ Use of facilities and staff for visitation at mortuary
¢ Direction and supervision of funeral service
¢ Direction and supervision of graveside service
¢ Local use of hearse, flower vehicle, and first call transfer car

Package Savings of $970

Church/Chapel Option 2 (2 Day) $7685

This service option includes the following:
O Basic service of funeral director and staff

¢ Local removal
*Second attendant additional $280
O Professional embalming and/or refrigeration
O Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing
O Use of facilities and staff for visitation at mortuary
¢ Direction and supervision of funeral service
¢ Direction and supervision of graveside service
¢ Local use of hearse, flower vehicle, and first call transfer car

Package Savings of $995



FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS, CONT'D
Graveside or Cryptside Service Option $5680

This service option includes the following:
¢ Basic service of funeral director and staff

O Local removal
*Second attendant additional $280
O Refrigeration
O Cleansing and handling of unembalmed remains
O Use of equipment and staff for graveside or cryptside service
¢ Local use of hearse, flower vehicle, and first call transfer car

Package Savings of $415

*Some cemeteries require embalming for placement into a crypt. If
embalming is required, there will be an additional fee difference of
$745 added to this package.



CREMATION ARRANGEMENTS

Memorial Cremation Arrangement

This service option includes the following:
¢ Basic service of funeral director and staff

¢ Local removal
*Second attendant additional $280
¢ Refrigeration
¢ Cremation process
O Memorial ceremony
¢ Minimum cardboard cremation container
¢ Durable plastic container urn
¢ Permit Fee

O DCA Fee

This service option does not include the following:
¢ Viewing

¢ Cash advances items, merchandise, and sales tax

O Excessive weight fee, if decedent exceeds 300 pounds

Cremation Process (up to 300 pounds)
¢ (over 300 pounds)

¢ Witness of the cremation process
O Special request of cremation scheduling
¢ Expedited cremation within 2 days (if available)

¢ Division of cremated remains, per

$3795

$ 475

additional $ 225

$ 325
$ 250
$ 295
$ 25



CREMATION ARRANGEMENTS
Direct Cremation Arrangement $ 2275-%$ 11525

This service option includes the following:
¢ Limited service of funeral director and staff

¢ Local removal
*Second attendant additional $280
¢ Refrigeration
¢ Cremation process
¢ Minimum cardboard cremation container
¢ Durable plastic container urn
¢ Permit Fee

O DCA Fee

This service option does not include the following:
¢ Viewing

¢ Funeral ceremony
¢ Cash advances items, merchandise, and sales tax

O Excessive weight fee, if decedent exceeds 300 pounds

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like
fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outside covering).

The containers we provide are made of cardboard, fiberboard, covered
particleboard, or exposed soft or hardwoods.

Price Range:
¢ Direct cremation arrangement with container provided by purchaser $2275

¢ Direct cremation arrangement with minimum cardboard container  $2275

¢ Direct cremation arrangement with casket selected from $2275
selection room. This fee added to the price of the unit.



MINIMUM ARRANGEMENTS

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home $ 3695
Our charge for forwarding remains to another funeral, without formal
viewing, visitation, or ceremony includes the limited services of funeral
director and staff, local removal, embalming, consultation with receiving
funeral home, and transfer to San Francisco International Airport.

Additional charges apply for the following:
O Casket or shipping container

¢ Air tray (required by the airlines)
¢ Air fare

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home $ 2895
Our charge for receiving remains from another funeral home includes transfer
from San Francisco International Airport, the limited services of funeral
director and staff, and delivery to a local cemetery.

This does not include the following: viewing, funeral ceremony, merchandise,
additional transportation, or any other item from the General Price List.

Immediate Burial $3150-% 32945

These prices include the limited services of funeral director and staff, local
removal, dressing of remains, and transportation to a local cemetery.

This does not include the following: embalming/refrigeration,
viewing, funeral ceremony, merchandise, taxes, cemetery expense or
any other service available from the General Price List.

Price Range:

¢ Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser $ 3150
¢ Immediate burial with minimum casket $ 4165
¢ Immediate burial with casket selected from our showroom $ 3150

This fee added to the price of the casket.



OTHER ARRANGEMENTS
Chapel and Facilities for Memorial Service*  $ 1500

This is a basic fee that we charge every family previously served by another
funeral service provider. This option includes a proportionate share of the
taxes, licenses, maintenance, insurance, and other business expenses required
to serve the public on a twenty-four hour basis. Our charge includes, but is
not limited to: consultation with the family, administrative and clerical
services, writing and submitting the obituary to selected newspapers. It also
includes supervision of the memorial ceremony, consultation with the church
and clergy, clubs and organizations, care and handling of floral tributes and
cards, delivery of floral tributes to a local cemetery, and preparation of the
obituary record for the clergy. Weekend fee in addition.

Disinterment Services* $ 3495

This service option includes the following:
¢ Limited service of funeral director and staff

¢ Documentation fee
¢ Heavy duty transport bag

¢ Airtray

This service option does not include the following:
¢ Replacement casket, if necessary

¢ Transportation fees, if necessary

*None of the above arrangements includes cash advance items, state
regulatory fee, merchandise, sales tax, or any other item on the
General Price List.



MERCHANDISE AND CASH ADVANCES

Merchandise and/or additional items may be selected or required.

Casket Price Range

O All caskets $ 1015 - $ 32,995
¢ Alternative containers $100 - $ 495

Memorial Packages

¢ Standard memorial package* $ 250

¢ Catholic memorial package* $ 280

Includes exterior crucifix ($25), interior crucifix ($20), and rosary beads ($10)

O Special memorial package* $275 - $ 3175
¢ Standard register book $ 75
¢ Memorial folders or prayer cards, per 150 $ 150
O Acknowledgment cards, per box of 25 cards $ 25

* Includes register book, 150 folders/cards, and one box of acknowledgments

Miscellaneous Merchandise
¢ Jewish burial shroud $ 295

¢ Jewish 7-Day candle, each $ 25

Cash Advances

Cash advances are items and/or services that may be selected or required.
Parent-Sorensen Mortuary & Crematory pays for these items out of
convenience to the families served. The cost is then included into the
statement of funeral goods and services.

¢ Death certificates and California disposition permit Prices Vary
¢ Stipend to minister and/or musicians Prices Vary
¢ Airline transportation Prices Vary
¢ Removal services Prices Vary

Casket Price List is available upon request.



